

# Personal Injury Commission Amendment (Independent Review Officer Remuneration) Regulation (No 2) 2021

under the

Personal Injury Commission Act 2020

Her Excellency the Governor, with the advice of the Executive Council, has made the following Regulation under the *Personal Injury Commission Act 2020*.

VICTOR DOMINELLO, MP Minister for Customer Service

#### **Explanatory note**

The object of this Regulation is to extend, until no later than 26 August 2022, the operation of a provision relating to the remuneration of the Independent Review Officer under the *Personal Injury Commission Act* 2020.

This Regulation is made under the Personal Injury Commission Act 2020, including Schedule 1, clause 1.

## Personal Injury Commission Amendment (Independent Review Officer Remuneration) Regulation (No 2) 2021

under the

Personal Injury Commission Act 2020

### 1 Name of Regulation

This Regulation is the Personal Injury Commission Amendment (Independent Review Officer Remuneration) Regulation (No 2) 2021.

#### 2 Commencement

This Regulation commences on the day on which it is published on the NSW legislation website.

### 3 Amendment of Personal Injury Commission Act 2020 No 18

Schedule 1 Savings, transitional and other provisions

Omit clause 17A(b). Insert instead—

(b) 26 August 2022.